TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		03/15/2011	Bank: UNKNOWN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRINTRONIX, INC.	
Street Address:	14600 Myford Road	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92606-1005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2264824	INSPECTOR
Registration Number:	2274133	RJS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-496-7543
Email: nbouch@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR, c/o Nancy Bouch, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: FH 2-1 P10

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9239.008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Bouch
Signature:	/s/Nancy Bouch
	TRADEMARK

Date:	03/15/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Printorinix - Trademark Release for March 2011 Asset Sale (SVB) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Printorinix - Trademark Release for March 2011 Asset Sale (SVB) (Executed)#page2.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party") hereby releases its security interests in the interests of **Printronix**, **Inc.** ("Assignor") in (i) the "INSPECTOR" trademark (trademark registration no. 2264824) and (ii) the "RJS" trademark (trademark registration no. 2274133), which security interests have in each case been evidenced by the **Trademark Security Agreement** dated January 8, 2008 executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **01/08/2008**, Reel **3692**, Frame **0286**.

Dated: March 15, 2011

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

RECORDED: 03/15/2011